
 
 

 

 

IN-SEASON TEST – BUDAPEST, JULY 31 - AUGUST 1 
 

 
 

Budapest, August 1, 2018 
 

Mario Isola, Head of Car Racing – “We saw no real surprises in this test, both when it 
came to the tyres used regularly during the year, and with the prototype tyres that were 
being tested by Toro Rosso. All the teams additionally had two sets of a soft compound 
tyre with a different construction to try out, which gives an idea of the direction that we 
are going in for 2019, but which aren’t of course the definitive versions. Although we had 
some rain yesterday and also an accident to the Toro Rosso that was testing our 
prototypes, most teams managed to complete their intended programmes and we gained 
some useful data to analyse. We now have one final development test, with Ferrari and 
Mercedes in September, before the 2019 constructions are definitively fixed in early 
October”. 
 

BEST TIMES AND COMPOUNDS 
 

OVERALL – July 31 – August 1 
 

DRIVER TEAM TIME COMPOUND 

Russell Mercedes 1m15.575s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Giovinazzi Ferrari 1m15.648s (Day 1) HYPERSOFT 

Raikkonen Ferrari 1m15.649s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Dennis Red Bull 1m17.012s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Giovinazzi Sauber 1m17.558s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Mazepin Force India 1m17.748s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Ericsson Sauber 1m18.155s (Day 1) HYPERSOFT 

Kubica Williams 1m18.451s (Day 2) ULTRASOFT 

Norris McLaren 1m18.472s (Day 2) SOFT 

Markelov Renault 1m18.496s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Gelael Toro Rosso 1m19.046s (Day 2) HYPERSOFT 

Hartley Toro Rosso 1m19.251s (Day 1) ULTRASOFT 

Ricciardo Red Bull 1m19.854s (Day 1) ULTRASOFT 

Latifi Force India 1m19.994s (Day 1) SOFT 

Hulkenberg Renault 1m20.826s (Day 1) MEDIUM 

Rowland Williams 1m20.970s (Day 1) SOFT 



 
 

 

 

DAY 1 – July, 31 
 

 

DAY 2 – August, 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DRIVER TEAM TIME COMPOUND 

Giovinazzi Ferrari 1m15.648s HYPERSOFT 

Ericsson Sauber 1m18.155s HYPERSOFT 

Hartley Toro Rosso 1m19.251s ULTRASOFT 

Norris McLaren 1m19.294s SOFT 

Russell Mercedes 1m19.781s SUPERSOFT 

Ricciardo Red Bull 1m19.854s ULTRASOFT 

Latifi Force India 1m19.994s SOFT 

Hulkenberg Renault 1m20.826s MEDIUM 

Rowland Williams 1m20.970s SOFT 

DRIVER TEAM TIME COMPOUND 

Russell Mercedes 1m15.575s HYPERSOFT 

Raikkonen Ferrari 1m15.649s  HYPERSOFT 

Dennis Red Bull 1m17.012s  HYPERSOFT 

Giovinazzi Sauber 1m17.558s  HYPERSOFT 

Mazepin Force India 1m17.748s  HYPERSOFT 

Kubica Williams 1m18.451s  ULTRASOFT 

Norris McLaren 1m18.472s  SOFT 

Markelov Renault 1m18.496s HYPERSOFT 

Gelael Toro Rosso 1m19.046s HYPERSOFT 



 
 

 

 

Updates are available also on our  
official media channels 

For further information  
please contact 

 

Twitter @Pirellisport 

Roberto Boccafogli  •  +39 335 125 6694 
roberto.boccafogli@pirelli.com 

  

Instagram/pirelli_motorsport 

Anthony Peacock  •  +44 7765 896 930  
anthony@mediaticaworld.com 

   
Facebook/PirelliMotorsport 

Sara Vimercati  •  +39 366 620 9720  
sara.vimercati@pirelli.com 

  

The Racing Spot: Racingspot.pirelli.com 

Pirelli Tyre Press Office  • +39 02 6442 4270 
pressoffice@pirelli.com 

   
Pirelli F1 Press Area: f1pressarea.pirelli.com  
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